



McWilliams Road Improvement Project
ITB #2024-845

BID DATE: January 23, 2024, 3:00 PM
BID OPENING: January 23, 2024, 3:00 PM

SCHEDULED COMMISSION ACTION DATE: TBD

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITIES	ENGINEER ESTIMATE		Oldcastle SW Group, Inc.		UNIT COST	TOTAL
				UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL		
1	Haul excess material	CY	2800	35.00	98,000.00	7.85	21,980.00		-
2	Subgrade Grading and Compaction for roadway	SY	5890	9.50	55,955.00	11.10	65,379.00		-
3	6" Base Course - Roadway	SY	5890	28.00	164,920.00	13.75	80,987.50		-
4	3" HMA Pavement - Roadway	SY	5890	45.00	265,050.00	28.40	167,276.00		-
5	Paved Driveway	SY	128	74.00	9,472.00	255.55	32,710.40		-
6	Concrete Driveway	SY	104	90.00	9,360.00	343.45	35,718.80		-
7	Ditch grading	LF	563	10.00	5,630.00	57.05	32,119.15		-
8	Ditch landscaping	SY	905	25.00	22,625.00	23.90	21,629.50		-
9	Adjust MH to grade	EA	2	2,000.00	4,000.00	621.20	1,242.40		-
10	Adjust water valve to grade	EA	1	1,350.00	1,350.00	1,080.10	1,080.10		-
11	18" RCP complete in place	LF	70	85.00	5,950.00	192.65	13,485.50		-
12	24" RCP complete in place	LF	64	130.00	8,320.00	211.90	13,561.60		-
13	Single Drop Inlet	EA	1	5,100.00	5,100.00	13,148.80	13,148.80		-
14	Double Drop inlet	EA	2	9,500.00	19,000.00	26,782.85	53,565.70		-
15	Curb and Gutter	LF	2495	95.00	237,025.00	74.40	185,628.00		-
16	Remove Curb	LF	1045	18.00	18,810.00	6.20	6,479.00		-
17	3' Valley Gutter	LF	36	570.00	20,520.00	490.35	17,652.60		-
18	Sidewalk - 4" thickness	SY	359	190.00	68,210.00	188.30	67,599.70		-
19	Remove Sidewalk	SY	23	150.00	3,450.00	55.80	1,283.40		-
20	10' Paved Trail 3" HMA and Base	SY	1740	95.00	165,300.00	57.10	99,354.00		-
21	Dry Stacked Retaining Wall	LF	560	140.00	78,400.00	77.35	43,316.00		-
22	Cable Fence	LF	515	20.00	10,300.00	33.15	17,072.25		-
23	Gate	EA	2	4,000.00	8,000.00	5,047.70	10,095.40		-
24	Construction Testing Allowance	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	6,250.25	6,250.25		-
25	Construction Staking by Contractor	LS	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	40,604.05	40,604.05		-
26	Traffic Control	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	112,504.20	112,504.20		-
27	Mobilization	LS	1	75,000.00	75,000.00	88,975.50	88,975.50		-
					-		-		-
				ESTIMATE TOTAL	1,381,747.00	TOTAL BID	1,250,698.80	TOTAL BID	-

Total Bid Comparison Including 5% NM State Preference 1,188,163.86 -
Total Bid Comparison Including 10% (Maximum) Resident Veteran Preference N/A N/A